Illinois law.
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Section 450.70  Customer Information 

a)	Customer information shall be made available in accordance with Section 16-122 of the Public Utilities Act [220 ILCS 5/16-122], without preference to affiliated interests or their customers. Electric utilities shall not provide any preferences to affiliated interests in requesting authorization for the release of customer information. 

b)	An unaffiliated ARES may submit, to an electric utility, a written standing request for any generic customer information concerning the usage, load shape curve or other general characteristics of customers by rate classification that the electric utility provides to its affiliated interests in competition with ARES.  A standing request made pursuant to this Section shall expire one year after being received by the utility unless renewed in writing by the ARES. 

c)	The electric utility shall contemporaneously, and in the same form and manner, make available to any unaffiliated alternative retail electric suppliers that have submitted a standing request, pursuant to subsection (b) of this Section, any generic customer information concerning the usage, load shape curve or other general characteristics of customers by rate classification that the utility makes available to its affiliated interests in competition with alternative retail electric suppliers. 

d)	Any unaffiliated ARES that receives generic customer information pursuant to a standing request made under this Section or any affiliated interest in competition with ARES that receives generic customer information concerning the usage, load shape curve or other general characteristics of customers by rate classification from the electric utility shall, in accordance with Section 16-122(b) of the Act, pay the electric utility a reasonable fee in each instance that such information is provided. 
